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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 18. - 19.10.2025

Sundgrein 28 karla, 200m skriðsund Opinn
19.10.2025 - 10:54 Úrslitalistar
Mótsmet 1:50.22 Veigar Hrafn Sigþórsson ISL Hafnarfjörður 20.10.2024
Íslandsmet 1:46.72 Orn Arnarson SH Vestmannaeyjar 16.03.2001
Íslandsmet Unglinga 1:47.17 Orn Arnarson SH Lisbon (POR) 09.12.1999
Íslandsmet Aldursflokka 1:53.29 Magnús Viðir Jónsson SH Hafnarfjordur 12.11.2023

ÍM 18 +: 2:10.68;  - 18: 2:12.97  /  EM : 1:48.24  /  NM-A 18 +: 1:51.16;  14 - 17: 1:53.67  /  NM-B 18 +: 1:52.27;  14 - 17: 1:54.80
Stig: AQUA 2024

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m 150m 200m

Opinn

1. Ýmir Chatenay Sölvason 06 SH 1:49.09 755 ÍM NM NMB25.57 27.44 27.85 28.23
Nýtt mótsmet

2. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 1:49.89 739 ÍM NM NMB26.01 27.52 28.20 28.16
3. Árni Þór Pálmason 09 ÍRB 2:00.26 564 ÍM 28.28 31.39 30.34 30.25
4. Daði Þór Friðriksson 07 SH 2:00.96 554 ÍM ÍM 27.90 30.39 31.14 31.53
5. Kajus Jatautas 10 SH 2:01.43 548 ÍM 27.84 30.48 31.46 31.65
6. Huginn Levi Pétursson 09 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:04.63 506 ÍM 27.97 31.51 32.63 32.52
7. Vanja Djurovic 09 SH 2:06.03 490 ÍM 28.79 31.21 32.90 33.13
8. Jón Haukur Þórsson 08 Sunddeild KR 2:07.90 468 ÍM 28.55 32.07 33.37 33.91
9. Viljar Fannarsson 10 Ármann 2:10.10 445 ÍM 29.07 33.24 34.36 33.43

10. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 Óðinn 2:10.39 442 ÍM 30.00 33.73 33.92 32.74
11. Gudlaugur Santiago G. 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:14.15 406 29.54 34.76 36.49 33.36
12. Daníel Andriysson 11 SH 2:14.45 403 31.23 34.64 35.00 33.58
13. Aaron Sebastian J. 12 SH 2:16.19 388 30.58 34.60 35.72 35.29
14. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 SH 2:16.63 384 31.45 34.98 35.53 34.67
15. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 ÍRB 2:21.80 344 32.22 36.28 37.15 36.15
16. Eymar Ágúst Eymarsson 10 ÍA 2:22.76 337 32.92 36.21 37.86 35.77
17. Þórbergur Eriksson 12 ÍRB 2:23.14 334 33.21 37.15 37.10 35.68
18. Nói Nikolai Davíðsson 13 Afturelding 2:23.59 331 32.95 36.20 37.39 37.05
19. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 ÍRB 2:25.00 321 32.97 37.35 38.48 36.20
20. Franciszek Adam C. 14 ÍRB 2:27.79 303 33.41 37.42 38.89 38.07
21. Daníel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 2:28.61 298 34.89 39.07 37.98 36.67
22. Stefan Fanneyjarson 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:32.47 276 34.78 39.30 40.20 38.19
23. Travis Bensow 11 SH 2:34.35 266 34.69 40.27 41.42 37.97
24. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 2:35.24 262 35.43 39.36 41.25 39.20
25. Robert Leo Eiríksson 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:36.17 257 35.73 40.71 41.46 38.27
26. Hrafn Ingi Solvason 14 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:36.35 256 35.46 40.69 41.67 38.53
27. Guðfinnur Karlsson 88 Íþróttafélagið Fjörður 2:39.46 241 38.98 40.50 40.57 39.41
28. Ýmir Snær S14 Hlynsson 02 ÖSP 2:46.29 213 35.18 41.13 44.08 45.90
29. Kolbeinn Flóki Gunnarsson12 Afturelding 2:46.30 213 37.01 42.79 44.17 42.33
30. Halldor Petur Helgason 12 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:48.01 206 37.14 43.15 44.51 43.21
31. Mikael Daniel Damrath 13 Ármann 2:50.65 197 38.01 44.27 44.88 43.49
32. Brynjar Freyr Hafthorsson 12 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:54.32 185 38.10 44.73 46.30 45.19
33. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 2:57.64 175 39.69 45.24 47.33 45.38
34. Halldór Þorri Heiðarsson 15 SH 2:59.75 168 42.06 45.98 46.37 45.34

Framtíð 13 ára og yngri

1. Gudlaugur Santiago G. 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:14.15 406 29.54 34.76 36.49 33.36
2. Aaron Sebastian J. 12 SH 2:16.19 388 30.58 34.60 35.72 35.29
3. Andrej Tepavcevic 12 SH 2:16.63 384 31.45 34.98 35.53 34.67
4. Þórbergur Eriksson 12 ÍRB 2:23.14 334 33.21 37.15 37.10 35.68
5. Nói Nikolai Davíðsson 13 Afturelding 2:23.59 331 32.95 36.20 37.39 37.05
6. Einar Steinn Einarsson 12 ÍRB 2:25.00 321 32.97 37.35 38.48 36.20
7. Franciszek Adam C. 14 ÍRB 2:27.79 303 33.41 37.42 38.89 38.07
8. Stefan Fanneyjarson 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:32.47 276 34.78 39.30 40.20 38.19
9. Daniil Emil Olegsson 14 SH 2:35.24 262 35.43 39.36 41.25 39.20

10. Robert Leo Eiríksson 13 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:36.17 257 35.73 40.71 41.46 38.27
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CUBE-mót SH
Hafnarfjörður, 18. - 19.10.2025

Sundgrein 28, Piltar, 200m skriðsund, Framtíð 13 ára og yngri

Sæti F.ár Tími Stig 50m 100m 150m 200m

11. Hrafn Ingi Solvason 14 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:36.35 256 35.46 40.69 41.67 38.53
12. Kolbeinn Flóki Gunnarsson12 Afturelding 2:46.30 213 37.01 42.79 44.17 42.33
13. Halldor Petur Helgason 12 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:48.01 206 37.14 43.15 44.51 43.21
14. Mikael Daniel Damrath 13 Ármann 2:50.65 197 38.01 44.27 44.88 43.49
15. Brynjar Freyr Hafthorsson 12 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:54.32 185 38.10 44.73 46.30 45.19
16. Viktor Tepavcevic 15 SH 2:57.64 175 39.69 45.24 47.33 45.38
17. Halldór Þorri Heiðarsson 15 SH 2:59.75 168 42.06 45.98 46.37 45.34

Æskunnar 14/15 ára

1. Kajus Jatautas 10 SH 2:01.43 548 ÍM 27.84 30.48 31.46 31.65
2. Viljar Fannarsson 10 Ármann 2:10.10 445 ÍM 29.07 33.24 34.36 33.43
3. Jón Ingi Einarsson 11 Óðinn 2:10.39 442 ÍM 30.00 33.73 33.92 32.74
4. Daníel Andriysson 11 SH 2:14.45 403 31.23 34.64 35.00 33.58
5. Tristan Orri Borghildarson 10 ÍRB 2:21.80 344 32.22 36.28 37.15 36.15
6. Eymar Ágúst Eymarsson 10 ÍA 2:22.76 337 32.92 36.21 37.86 35.77
7. Daníel Rafn Atlason 10 SH 2:28.61 298 34.89 39.07 37.98 36.67
8. Travis Bensow 11 SH 2:34.35 266 34.69 40.27 41.42 37.97

Unglinga 16/17 ára

1. Magnús Víðir Jónsson 08 SH 1:49.89 739 ÍM NM NMB26.01 27.52 28.20 28.16
2. Árni Þór Pálmason 09 ÍRB 2:00.26 564 ÍM 28.28 31.39 30.34 30.25
3. Huginn Levi Pétursson 09 Sunddeild Breiðabliks 2:04.63 506 ÍM 27.97 31.51 32.63 32.52
4. Vanja Djurovic 09 SH 2:06.03 490 ÍM 28.79 31.21 32.90 33.13
5. Jón Haukur Þórsson 08 Sunddeild KR 2:07.90 468 ÍM 28.55 32.07 33.37 33.91


